

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	A2015-88					
Туре:	Арр	ointment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/29)/2015	In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	9/24/2015		
Title:	Appointment of Claudia B. Valenzuela as member of Chicago Police Board					
Sponsors:	Emanuel, Rahm					
Indexes:	APPOINTMENTS					
Attachments:	1. A2015-88.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
9/24/2015	1	City Council	Ap	pproved	Pass	
8/25/2015	1	Committee on Public Safe	ty Re	ecommended to Pass	Pass	
7/29/2015	1	City Council	Re	eferred		
		OFFICE OF THE MAYOR				
		CITY OF	CHICAGO			
RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR						
		July	29, 2015			

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Claudia B. Valenzuela as a member of the Chicago Police Board for a term effective immediately and expiring August 10, 2017, to complete the unexpired term of Susan L. McKeever, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Mayor

Very truly yours,

ARIEL E. REBOYRAS

Alderman, 30th Ward 3559 N. Milwaukee Ave Chicago, IL 60641 (773) 794-3095 (773) 794-8576 (Fax) Ward30@cityofchicago.org <mailto:Ward30@cityofchicago.org>www.30thwardchicago.com <http://www.30thwardchicago.com>

CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City Hall, Room 300 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602 Telephone (312) 744-3304

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS

PUBLIC SAFETY

Chairman

Aviation Budget and Government Operations Rules and Ethics Finance Health and Environmental Protection Housing and Real Estate Human Relations License and Consumer Protection

September 24, 2015

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Reporting for your Committee on Public Safety for which a meeting was held on August 25, 2015, having had under consideration three (3) items. Appointments and reappointment introduced by Mayor Rahm Emanuel for:

Appointment of John H. Simpson as a member of the Chicago Police Board.

Appointment of Claudia B. Valenzuela as a member of the Chicago Police Board

Re-Appointment of William F. Conlon as a member of the Chicago Police Board

I beg leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body Pass the proposed appointment transmitted herewith. This recommendation was concurred in by a voice vote of the members of this Committee.

Ariel E. Reboyras, Chairman Committee on Public Relations "One Ward, One Community"

Respectfully submitted,